City of Sherwood, Oregon

Resolution No. 98-766

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE APPEAL OF THE APPROVAL OF SUB 98-4 VAR 98-1 WILDLIFE HAVEN PRELIMINARY PLAT TO THE CITY COUNCIL.

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to appeal to itself the September 1, 1998 approval by the Planning Commission of SUB 98-4 VAR 98-1; and

WHEREAS, the necessary forms for this appeal were prepared and filed for the City of Sherwood by the City Manager; and

WHEREAS, this filing of the appeal is in accordance with the City Council's wishes,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Council hereby ratifies the action of the City Manager in filing an appeal of the approval of SUB 98-4 VAR 98-1 Wildlife Haven Preliminary Plat

<u>Section 2.</u> The City Council directs the City Manager to schedule a hearing before the City Council on this appeal in a timely manner.

Duly passed by the City Council this 22nd day of September 1998.

Mark Cottle, Council President

ATTEST:

Jon Bormet, City Manager-Recorder